Les travaux ne sont pas subdivisés en tranches et comporte un lot unique ci-après définis : 
-  Le raccordement du réseau d’eau potable de Djoum à la Citée Municipale  

4. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de 15 000 000 (quinze millions) 

francs CFA. 

5. Délai prévisionnel d’exécution  

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux, objet du présent 

Appel d’Offres est de (03) trois mois calendaires. Ce délai court à compter de la date de notification

[...]

Tranches/Allotment 
The works are not subdivided into tranches and include a single lot defined below: 
- The connection of the Djoum drinking water network to the Municipal City 

4. Estimated cost 
The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is 15,000,000 (fifteen million) 
CFA francs. 

5. Estimated execution deadline 
The maximum period provided by the Contracting Authority for the completion of the works, the 
subject of this Call for Tenders is (03) three calendar months. This period runs from the date of no-
tification of the Service Order to begin the services

[...]

Consultation of Tender File 
The physical version of the Call for Tenders Documents can be obtained from the Djoum City Hall 
(General Secretariat of the Djoum City Hall, Tel.: 693 89 47 35), upon publication of this notice, 
against payment of a non-refundable sum of 25,000 (twenty-five thousand) CFA Francs, represent-
ing the acquisition costs of the DAO, payable to the Municipal Revenue of the Municipality of 
Djoum. 

12. Submission of bids 
Each bid shall be drafted in English or French 

 For submission off line, 
 Each offer drawn up in French or English in seven (07) copies, including one (01) original and six